type DU41 DU61 DU91
A -10 SAE or -12 SAE
B 7.71 10.07 13.62
C 7.87 10.23 16.77
weight lbs. 26 29 33
volume tank 2x .05 Gal. 2x .07 Gal. 2x .13 Gal.
1) Connection for the potential equalization,
only for application in the explosive area.

EDV 06/19
Type index:
Complete filter:  (ordering example)
DU. 40. 10VG. 30. E. P. -. UG. 4. -. -. AE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1 series:
  DU = pressure filter change over
  2 nominal size: 40
3     3 filter material:
 80G, 40G,  25G, 10G stai nless steel wire mesh
 25VG, 16VG, 10VG, 6VG, 3VG  microglass
    4 filter element collapse rating:
 30 = p 435 PSI
    5 filter element design:
 E = single-end open
    6 sealing material:
 P = Nitrile (NBR)
 V = Viton (FPM)
    7 filter element specification:
 - = standard
 IS06 = for HFC application, see sheet-no. 31601
    8 process connection:
:  UG = thread connection
    9 process connection size:
  3 = -10 SAE
 4 = -12 SAE
    10 filter housing specification:
 - = standard
 IS06 = for HFC application, see sheet-no. 31605
    11 specification pressure vessel:
 - = standard (PED 2014/68/EU)
12 clogging indicator or clogging sensor:
 - = without
 AOR = visual, see sheet-no. 1606
 AOC = visual, see sheet-no. 1606
 AE = visual-electric, see sheet-no. 1615
 VS5 = electronic, see sheet-no. 1619
To add an indicator/sensor to your filter, use the corresponding
indicator data sheet to find the indicator details and add them to
the filter assembly model code.
Filter element: (ordering example)
01NL. 40. 10VG. 30. E. P. -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
    1 series:
 01NL = standard filter element according to DIN 24550, T3
    2 nominal size: 40
    3 - 7 see type index-complete filter